4 \$140.00 41241

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM451081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ground Penetrating Radar Systems, Inc.		11/09/2017	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ground Penetrating Radar Systems, LLC
Street Address:	7540 New West Rd.
City:	Toledo
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43617
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4124161	THE NEW WAY TO X-RAY
Serial Number:	87615751	SUBSURFACE SCANNING SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	87642192	GROUND PENETRATING RADAR SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	87642178	GPRS
Serial Number:	87642023	GPRS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 419216894

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-321-1473

Email: mdocins@slk-law.com
Correspondent Name: Michael E. Dockins
Address Line 1: 1000 Jackson St.
Address Line 4: Toeldo, OHIO 43604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Dockins
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Dockins/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Ground Penetrating Radar Systems, LLC-DE-Conversion#page1.tif

source=Ground Penetrating Radar Systems, LLC-DE-Conversion#page2.tif source=Ground Penetrating Radar Systems, LLC-DE-Conversion#page3.tif source=Ground Penetrating Radar Systems, LLC-DE-Conversion#page4.tif source=Ohio SOS records showing foreign corp 11-15-17#page1.tif source=Ohio conversion docs 11-15-17#page1.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "GROUND

PENETRATING RADAR SYSTEMS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 11:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

6609228 8100F SR# 20177011582

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jostony de Marieca, Accordany at State

Authentication: 203571392 Date: 11-14-17





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN OHIO CORPORATION UNDER

THE NAME OF "GROUND PENETRATING RADAR SYSTEMS, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GROUND

PENETRATING RADAR SYSTEMS, INC." TO "GROUND PENETRATING RADAR

SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2017, AT 11:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

6609228 8100F SR# 20177011582

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JAMES IN BUSINES, SECURIARY OF SERVE

Authentication: 203571392

Date: 11-14-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:33 AM 11:09/2017
FILED 11:33 AM 11:09/2017
SR 20177011582 - File Number 6609228

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Ohio
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Ohio
3.) The date the Foreign Corporation first formed September 17, 2001
4.) The name of the Foreign Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Ground Penetrating Radar Systems, Inc.
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Ground Penetrating Radar Systems, LLC .
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of October , A.D. 2017 .
Dia Maria

Name: <u>Matthew Aston, President</u>
Print or Type

Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:33 AM 11/09/2017 FILED 11:33 AM 11/09/2017 SR 20177011582 - File Number 6609228

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GROUND PENETRATING RADAR SYSTEMS, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Ground Penetrating Radar Systems, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation of Ground Penetrating Radar Systems, LLC this 25th day of October, 2017.

Matthew Aston, Manager

Page 1 of 1 Corporation Details



Jon Husted & the Office, | Elections & Yoting, | Campaign Finance, | Legislation & Ballot Issues, | Businesses, | Records, | Media Center, | Publications,

your **BUSINESS** Degins here

General Information & Outlinese Search Charles Mark / Service Mark Esarch (Propsyment Accounts (Stusinese Report Download (Service Mark Esarch (Service Mark

Susiness Name Business Name - Exact Detailed Business Search Number Search Agent/Contact Name Agent/Contact Name - Exact Prior Business Name

Corporation Details

		Corporation Details	
Entity Number	1252651		
Business Name	GROUND PENETRATIN	IG RADAR SYSTEMS, LLC	
Filling Type	FOREIGN LIMITED LIA	BILITY COMPANY	***************************************
Status	Active		
Original Filing Date	09/17/2001		
Expiry Date			
Location:	County:	State: DELAWARE	

Agent / Registrant Information

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4460 EASTON COMMONS WAY STE 125 COLUMBUS,OH 43219 Effective Date: 11/09/2017 Contact Status: Active

Filings		
Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document Number/Image
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/FOR PROFIT	09/17/2001	200126001568
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	12/20/2013	<u>201335702083</u>
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	07/24/2015	201520800796
CONVERSION WITHIN SOS RECORDS	11/09/2017	<u>201731301778</u>

	5
Effective Date Old Name	
11/09/2017 GROUND PENETRATING RADAR SYSTEMS, INC.	

Return To Search Page | Return To Search List | Printer Friendly Report

* 201731301778*

DATE: 11/09/2017 DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 201731301778 CONVERSION

DESCRIPTION
CONVERSION WITHIN SOS RECORDS
(CVS)

FILING 99.00 EXPED 200.00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

SHUMAKER LOOP & KENDRICK LLP JENNA FELLER 1000 JACKSON ST TOLEDO, OH 43604

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 1252651

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

GROUND PENETRATING RADAR SYSTEMS, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

CONVERSION WITHIN SOS RECORDS

Document No(s):

201731301778

Effective Date: 11/09/2017

CHANGE BUSINESS TYPE FOR. PROFIT LIM. LIAB. CO.

SECRETARY OF THE PROPERTY OF T

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

RECORDED: 11/15/2017

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 9th day of November, A.D. 2017.

Ohio Secretary of State

for Husted